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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF MASSACHUSETTS 

IN  RE:  COVIDIEN  HERNIA  MESH   
PRODUCTS  LIABILITY  LITIGATION  (NO.  II)  MDL  No.  1:22-md-03029-PBS  

This Document Relates To: 

All Cases. 

MAY  22,  2025,  JOINT  STATUS  REPORT  ON  ORDER  [ECF  No.  531]   
 

On April 14, 2025, the Court entered an Electronic Order [ECF No.531]. The parties submit 

this Joint Status Report on May 22, 2025, as required. 

On May 1, 2025, the parties met and conferred on the witness who will be prepared to 

testify as required by the Order—Greg Tebbe. The parties have agreed to a date of July 17, 2025, 

for the deposition due to the witness’s scheduling conflicts. 

Dated: May 22, 2025 

FOR DEFENDANTS: Respectfully submitted, 

/s/ Mary T. Novacheck 
Alana K. Bassin* 
Mary T. Novacheck* 
Rachelle V. Anderson* 
NELSON MULLINS RILEY & 
SCARBOROUGH LLP 
1600 Utica Avenue South, Suite 600 
Minneapolis, MN 55416 
Tel: 612.464.4500 
alana.bassin@nelsonmullins.com 
mary.novacheck@nelsonmullins.com 
rachelle.anderson@nelsonmullins.com 
*Admitted Pro Hac Vice

Jessica C. Wilson (BBO No. 692674) 
Katie Insogna (BBO No. 568923) 
DLA Piper LLP (US) 

mailto:rachelle.anderson@nelsonmullins.com
mailto:mary.novacheck@nelsonmullins.com
mailto:alana.bassin@nelsonmullins.com
https://www.robertkinglawfirm.com/personal-injury/hernia-mesh-lawsuit/
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33 Arch Street, 26th Floor 
Boston, MA 02110-1447 
Tel: (617) 406-6000 
jessica.wilson@us.dlapiper.com 
katie.insogna@us.dlapiper.com 

Loren H. Brown* 
DLA Piper LLP (US) 
1251 Avenue of the Americas, 27th Floor 
New York, NY 10020-1104 
Tel: (212) 335-4500 
loren.brown@us.dlapiper.com 
*Admitted Pro Hac Vice 

Attorneys for Defendants Medtronic, Inc., 
Covidien LP, Covidien Holding, Inc., Covidien 
Sales LLC and Sofradim Productions SAS 

and 

FOR THE PSC: /s/ Kelsey L. Stokes 
Kelsey L. Stokes 
Plaintiffs’ Co-Lead Counsel 
Texas Bar No. 24083912 
FLEMING, NOLEN & JEZ, L.L.P. 
2800 Post Oak Blvd., Suite 4000 
Houston, TX 77056-6109 
Tel: (713) 621-7944 
Fax: (713) 621-9638 
kelsey_stokes@fleming-law.com 

Timothy M. O’Brien 
Plaintiffs’ Co-Lead Counsel 
Florida Bar No. 055565 
LEVIN, PAPANTONIO, 
PROCTOR, BUCHANAN, O’BRIEN, 
BARR & MOUGEY P.A. 
316 South Baylen St., Ste. 600 
Pensacola, FL 32502 
Tel: (805) 435-7084 
Fax: (850) 436-6084 
tobrien@levinlaw.com 

Attorneys for Plaintiffs 
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mailto:loren.brown@us.dlapiper.com
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CERTIFICATE  OF  SERVICE  

I hereby certify that on May 22, 2025, I electronically field the foregoing document with 

the Clerk of Court by using the CM/ECF system, which will send a notice of this electronic filing 

to all counsel of record. 

/s/Mary T. Novacheck 
Mary T. Novacheck 
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